
2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 1

FIRST TEAM
OFFENSE

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN
1 Armando Ramirez-Vowels 12 Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock

RECEIVERS
1 Benton Jack Bowman 11 Holy Cross Catholic High School-Midland
2 Samual Delizio 10 Wichita Christian School-Wichita Falls

CENTER
1 Daniel Sell 12 Kingdom Preparatory Academy-Lubbock

QUARTERBACK
1 Hudson E Winter 10 Kingdom Preparatory Academy-Lubbock

RUNNING BACKS
1 Benjamin L Lashaway 12 Kingdom Preparatory Academy-Lubbock
2 Francisco Sisneros 12 Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock

SPREAD BACK
1 Nathaniel Otto 12 Wichita Christian School-Wichita Falls

UTILITY BACK
1 Samuel M Lashaway 10 Kingdom Preparatory Academy-Lubbock

TIGHT END
1 Samuel Cruce-Roberts 10 Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock

KICKER
1 Carson C. Jackson 12 Kingdom Preparatory Academy-Lubbock



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 1
SECOND TEAM

OFFENSE
OFFENSIVE LINEMEN

1 Chandler E Freeman 10 Kingdom Preparatory Academy-Lubbock
RECEIVERS

1 Ethan Babb 10 Kingdom Preparatory Academy-Lubbock
2 Jaime Posadas 10 Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock

CENTER
1 Maximilian O James 11 Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock

QUARTERBACK
1 Aaron J Chaloupka 11 Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock

RUNNING BACKS
1 Lane McCabe 12 Wichita Christian School-Wichita Falls
2 Christian Ivan Franco 12 Holy Cross Catholic High School-Midland

SPREAD BACK
1 Aaron Nahib Nahib Calderon 10 Holy Cross Catholic High School-Midland

UTILITY BACK
1 Aasiya M Ortiz 11 Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock

TIGHT END
1 Caleb Poe 11 Kingdom Preparatory Academy-Lubbock

KICKER
1 Aaron J Chaloupka 11 Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 1

HONORABLE MENTION
OFFENSE

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN
1 Calvin Tong 12 Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock

RECEIVERS
1
2

CENTER
1 Bennett F Biggs 10 Kingdom Preparatory Academy-Lubbock

QUARTERBACK
1 caleb white 9 Wichita Christian School-Wichita Falls

RUNNING BACKS
1 Michael Jonas 9 Kingdom Preparatory Academy-Lubbock
2

SPREAD BACK
1

UTILITY BACK
1

TIGHT END
1

KICKER
1 Isaiah Baier 11 Kingdom Preparatory Academy-Lubbock



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 1

FIRST TEAM
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Benjamin L Lashaway 12 Kingdom Preparatory Academy-Lubbock
2 Daniel Sell 12 Kingdom Preparatory Academy-Lubbock
3 Jaime Posadas 10 Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock

LINEBACKERS
1 Francisco Sisneros 12 Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock
2 Caleb Poe 11 Kingdom Preparatory Academy-Lubbock
3 Samuel M Lashaway 10 Kingdom Preparatory Academy-Lubbock

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Nathaniel Otto 12 Wichita Christian School-Wichita Falls
2 Samuel E Crews 12 Kingdom Preparatory Academy-Lubbock
3 Aaron J Chaloupka 11 Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock
4 Samuel Cruce-Roberts 10 Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock

PUNTER
1 Omar Ornelas 12 Holy Cross Catholic High School-Midland



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 1
SECOND TEAM

DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Aasiya M Ortiz 11 Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock
2 Lane McCabe 12 Wichita Christian School-Wichita Falls
3 Armando Ramirez-Vowels 12 Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock

LINEBACKERS
1 Chandler E Freeman 10 Kingdom Preparatory Academy-Lubbock
2 Christian Ivan Franco 12 Holy Cross Catholic High School-Midland
3

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Hudson E Winter 10 Kingdom Preparatory Academy-Lubbock
2 Ethan Babb 10 Kingdom Preparatory Academy-Lubbock
3 Benton Jack Bowman 11 Holy Cross Catholic High School-Midland
4

PUNTER
1



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 1

HONORABLE MENTION
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Taylor Godo 10 Wichita Christian School-Wichita Falls
2 John Godo 10 Wichita Christian School-Wichita Falls
3 Isaiah Betancourt 12 Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock

LINEBACKERS
1
2
3

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Christopher Mendez 9 Christ The King Diocesan High School-Lubbock
2
3
4

PUNTER
1



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 2

FIRST TEAM
OFFENSE

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN
1 Drew Skartvedt 12 Azle Christian School- Azle

RECEIVERS
1 Tucker Richardson 11 Prestonwood Christian Academy North-Prosper
2 Chandler Luedtke 11 Nazarene Christian Academy-Crowley

CENTER
1 Caden Boswell 11 Prestonwood Christian Academy North-Prosper

QUARTERBACK
1 Hayden Wood 10 Prestonwood Christian Academy North-Prosper

RUNNING BACKS
1 Camden Logan 12 Azle Christian School- Azle
2 Dominic Johnson 11 Nazarene Christian Academy-Crowley

SPREAD BACK
1 Aidan Adams 10 Nazarene Christian Academy-Crowley

UTILITY BACK
1 Caden Copeland 11 Prestonwood Christian Academy North-Prosper

TIGHT END
1 Carlos Canelos 10 Nazarene Christian Academy-Crowley

KICKER
1 Caleb Drake 12 Prestonwood Christian Academy North-Prosper



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 2
SECOND TEAM

OFFENSE
OFFENSIVE LINEMEN

1 Mason McCullough 11 Nazarene Christian Academy-Crowley
RECEIVERS

1 Josh Doane 11 Nazarene Christian Academy-Crowley
2 Tyler Tutt 11 Prestonwood Christian Academy North-Prosper

CENTER
1 Jacob Skartvedt 11 Azle Christian School- Azle

QUARTERBACK
1 Noah Rollins 12 Azle Christian School- Azle

RUNNING BACKS
1 Branson Reeves 10 Prestonwood Christian Academy North-Prosper
2 Chad Adkins 11 Prestonwood Christian Academy North-Prosper

SPREAD BACK
1

UTILITY BACK
1 Andrew Cardenas 11 Azle Christian School- Azle

TIGHT END
1 Reid Thornberry 10 Prestonwood Christian Academy North-Prosper

KICKER
1 Ty Karin 10 Prestonwood Christian Academy North-Prosper



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 2

HONORABLE MENTION
OFFENSE

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN
1

RECEIVERS
1
2

CENTER
1

QUARTERBACK
1

RUNNING BACKS
1
2

SPREAD BACK
1

UTILITY BACK
1

TIGHT END
1

KICKER
1



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 2

FIRST TEAM
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Drew Skartvedt 12 Azle Christian School- Azle
2 Reid Thornberry 10 Prestonwood Christian Academy North-Prosper
3 Dalton Nutt 12 Nazarene Christian Academy-Crowley

LINEBACKERS
1 Jackson McAdams 11 Prestonwood Christian Academy North-Prosper
2 Jacob Skartvedt 11 Azle Christian School- Azle
3 Doi Mahkaw 11 Nazarene Christian Academy-Crowley

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Caden Copeland 11 Prestonwood Christian Academy North-Prosper
2 Andrew Cardenas 11 Azle Christian School- Azle
3 Mason Purcell 10 Prestonwood Christian Academy North-Prosper
4 Dominic Johnson 11 Nazarene Christian Academy-Crowley

PUNTER
1 Caden Copeland 11 Prestonwood Christian Academy North-Prosper



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 2
SECOND TEAM

DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Noah Rollins 12 Azle Christian School- Azle
2 Dylan Susa 10 Nazarene Christian Academy-Crowley
3 Jack Lee 11 Nazarene Christian Academy-Crowley

LINEBACKERS
1 Levi Morrow 10 Azle Christian School- Azle
2 Austin Hill 10 Prestonwood Christian Academy North-Prosper
3

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Josh Doane 11 Nazarene Christian Academy-Crowley
2 Tucker Richardson 11 Prestonwood Christian Academy North-Prosper
3 Camden Logan 12 Azle Christian School- Azle
4

PUNTER
1



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 2

HONORABLE MENTION
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1
2
3

LINEBACKERS
1
2
3

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1
2
3
4

PUNTER
1



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 3

FIRST TEAM
OFFENSE

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN
1 Nathan Long 12 Christian Heritage Classical School-Longview

RECEIVERS
1 Boaz Dyess 12 Christian Heritage Classical School-Longview
2 Ethan Emmerson 12 Heritage Christian Academy-Rockwall

CENTER
1 Zachary Neff 12 Heritage Christian Academy-Rockwall

QUARTERBACK
1 Brady Britain 11 Greenville Christian School

RUNNING BACKS
1 William Constable 12 Heritage Christian Academy-Rockwall
2 Jack Pope 11 Greenville Christian School

SPREAD BACK
1 Cason Owens 12 Christian Heritage Classical School-Longview

UTILITY BACK
1 Keszmond Jackson 12 Trinity School of Texas-Longview

TIGHT END
1 Nicholas Neal 11 Eagle Christian Academy-Waco

KICKER
1 Elijah Deen 9 Heritage Christian Academy-Rockwall



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 3
SECOND TEAM

OFFENSE
OFFENSIVE LINEMEN

1 Walter Haessig 10 Heritage Christian Academy-Rockwall
RECEIVERS

1 Isaiah Benjamin Glen 11 Eagle Christian Academy-Waco
2 Jack A Carter 12 Greenville Christian School

CENTER
1 Daven Denney 11 Greenville Christian School

QUARTERBACK
1 Bruce Williamson 9 Heritage Christian Academy-Rockwall

RUNNING BACKS
1 Thomas Peeler 10 Christian Heritage Classical School-Longview
2 Liam Hall 11 Eagle Christian Academy-Waco

SPREAD BACK
1 Caleb Saulters 11 Fairhill-Dallas

UTILITY BACK
1 Carson Taylor 9 Heritage Christian Academy-Rockwall

TIGHT END
1 Jack M Wilson 9 Fairhill-Dallas

KICKER
1 Abraham Rutherford 11 Christian Heritage Classical School-Longview



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 3

HONORABLE MENTION
OFFENSE

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN
1 Ethan Moczygemba 11 Christian Heritage Classical School-Longview

RECEIVERS
1 Delavar Amir Hafizi 12 Fairhill-Dallas
2 Oliver Araiza 10 Garland Christian Academy

CENTER
1 Jake P Sanchez 11 Eagle Christian Academy-Waco

QUARTERBACK
1 Braden M Grubbs 11 Garland Christian Academy

RUNNING BACKS
1 Andrew Ray 12 Heritage Christian Academy-Rockwall
2 Lucas Araiza 9 Garland Christian Academy

SPREAD BACK
1 Damon Spurlock 9 Greenville Christian School

UTILITY BACK
1 Andrew Cole 11 Garland Christian Academy

TIGHT END
1 Andrew S Reichert 9 Fairhill-Dallas

KICKER
1 Espen A Mollinedo 11 Garland Christian Academy



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 3

FIRST TEAM
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Boaz Dyess 12 Christian Heritage Classical School-Longview
2 Ethan Emmerson 12 Heritage Christian Academy-Rockwall
3 Joseph A Lumby 12 Greenville Christian School

LINEBACKERS
1 Ethan Moczygemba 11 Christian Heritage Classical School-Longview
2 William Constable 12 Heritage Christian Academy-Rockwall
3 Jack Pope 11 Greenville Christian School

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Cason Owens 12 Christian Heritage Classical School-Longview
2 Bruce Williamson 9 Heritage Christian Academy-Rockwall
3 Brady Britain 11 Greenville Christian School
4 Johnathan Horne 12 Christian Heritage Classical School-Longview

PUNTER
1 Braden M Grubbs 11 Garland Christian Academy



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 3
SECOND TEAM

DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Thomas Peeler 10 Christian Heritage Classical School-Longview
2 Walter Haessig 10 Heritage Christian Academy-Rockwall
3 Evan Cheek 11 Eagle Christian Academy-Waco

LINEBACKERS
1 Owen Holcomb 9 Christian Heritage Classical School-Longview
2 Andrew Ray 12 Heritage Christian Academy-Rockwall
3 Damon Spurlock 9 Greenville Christian School

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Lucas Araiza 9 Garland Christian Academy
2 Carson Taylor 9 Heritage Christian Academy-Rockwall
3 Isaiah Benjamin Glen 11 Eagle Christian Academy-Waco
4 Owen Pittsinger 9 Greenville Christian School

PUNTER
1 Liam Hall 11 Eagle Christian Academy-Waco



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 3

HONORABLE MENTION
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Oliver Araiza 10 Garland Christian Academy
2 Jake Pletcher 11 Greenville Christian School
3 Delavar Amir Hafizi 12 Fairhill-Dallas

LINEBACKERS
1 Caleb Saulters 11 Fairhill-Dallas
2 Nicholas Vences 12 Eagle Christian Academy-Waco
3 Matthew M Ghebremariam 12 Garland Christian Academy

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Liam Hall 11 Eagle Christian Academy-Waco
2 Andrew S Reichert 9 Fairhill-Dallas
3 Caleb Saulters 11 Fairhill-Dallas
4 Abraham Rutherford 11 Christian Heritage Classical School-Longview

PUNTER
1



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 4

FIRST TEAM
OFFENSE

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN
1 Gage Steven Nelson 12 Heritage School-Fredericksburg

RECEIVERS
1 Caleb Marquez 12 Bracken Christian School-Bulverde
2 Troupe C Wheelock 10 Bracken Christian School-Bulverde

CENTER
1 Reece Land 12 Bracken Christian School-Bulverde

QUARTERBACK
1 Colt J Wheelock 12 Bracken Christian School-Bulverde

RUNNING BACKS
1 Justin McGarity 12 Bracken Christian School-Bulverde
2 Jonas West 10 Hill Country Christian School-San Marcos

SPREAD BACK
1 M'Keilon Frazier 12 Summit Christian Academy-Cedar Park

UTILITY BACK
1 Bridger H Welch 10 Heritage School-Fredericksburg

TIGHT END
1 Tres Jons 11 Heritage School-Fredericksburg

KICKER
1 Brayden Coombs 12 Bracken Christian School-Bulverde



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 4
SECOND TEAM

OFFENSE
OFFENSIVE LINEMEN

1 Caleb Davis 12 Hill Country Christian School-San Marcos
RECEIVERS

1 Joshua Tabor 12 Heritage School-Fredericksburg
2 Andres Sanchez 12 The Atonement Academy-San Antonio

CENTER
1 Peyton Massingill 10 Summit Christian Academy-Cedar Park

QUARTERBACK
1 Tristan Michael Roberts 11 Heritage School-Fredericksburg

RUNNING BACKS
1 Mason Wendtland 11 The Atonement Academy-San Antonio
2 Brayden Coombs 12 Bracken Christian School-Bulverde

SPREAD BACK
1 William R Warner 10 Heritage School-Fredericksburg

UTILITY BACK
1 Maxwell D Faulks 12 Summit Christian Academy-Cedar Park

TIGHT END
1 Caedmon R Seale 10 Hill Country Christian School-San Marcos

KICKER
1 William R Warner 10 Heritage School-Fredericksburg



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 4

HONORABLE MENTION
OFFENSE

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN
1

RECEIVERS
1
2

CENTER
1

QUARTERBACK
1

RUNNING BACKS
1
2

SPREAD BACK
1

UTILITY BACK
1

TIGHT END
1

KICKER
1



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 4

FIRST TEAM
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Cody McCoy 11 Bracken Christian School-Bulverde
2 Carson Altomare 12 Bracken Christian School-Bulverde
3 Caedmon R Seale 10 Hill Country Christian School-San Marcos

LINEBACKERS
1 Justin McGarity 12 Bracken Christian School-Bulverde
2 Bridger H Welch 10 Heritage School-Fredericksburg
3 Tres Jons 11 Heritage School-Fredericksburg

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Brayden Coombs 12 Bracken Christian School-Bulverde
2 Troupe C Wheelock 10 Bracken Christian School-Bulverde
3 Caleb Marquez 12 Bracken Christian School-Bulverde
4 Jonas West 10 Hill Country Christian School-San Marcos

PUNTER
1 Evan Menefee 12 Hill Country Christian School-San Marcos



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 4
SECOND TEAM

DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Caleb Davis 12 Hill Country Christian School-San Marcos
2 Joshua Daniel Tomsett 11 Hill Country Christian School-San Marcos
3 Peyton Massingill 10 Summit Christian Academy-Cedar Park

LINEBACKERS
1 Mason Wendtland 11 The Atonement Academy-San Antonio
2 M'Keilon Frazier 12 Summit Christian Academy-Cedar Park
3 Colt J Wheelock 12 Bracken Christian School-Bulverde

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 William R Warner 10 Heritage School-Fredericksburg
2 Dylan Davaun Lagares 10 Summit Christian Academy-Cedar Park
3 Steven Wendtland 10 The Atonement Academy-San Antonio
4 Andres Sanchez 12 The Atonement Academy-San Antonio

PUNTER
1 Andres Sanchez 12 The Atonement Academy-San Antonio



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 4

HONORABLE MENTION
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1
2
3

LINEBACKERS
1
2
3

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1
2
3
4

PUNTER
1



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 5

FIRST TEAM
OFFENSE

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN
1 Cameron Phillips 12 St. Joseph Catholic School-Bryan

RECEIVERS
1 Aidan Michael Miller 12 Baytown Christian Academy
2 Payton Calhoun 12 Brazosport Christian School-Lake Jackson

CENTER
1 Caden Edward Norris 12 Baytown Christian Academy

QUARTERBACK
1 Marc Mishler 11 St. Joseph Catholic School-Bryan

RUNNING BACKS
1 Jacob Alexander Abboud 10 Divine Savior Academy-Missouri City
2 Elijah Burris 11 Brazosport Christian School-Lake Jackson

SPREAD BACK
1 Braydon Allen Anderson 11 Baytown Christian Academy

UTILITY BACK
1 Landon Blagg 12 Living Stones Christian School-Alvin

TIGHT END
1 Walker West 10 St. Joseph Catholic School-Bryan

KICKER
1 Marc Mishler 11 St. Joseph Catholic School-Bryan



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 5
SECOND TEAM

OFFENSE
OFFENSIVE LINEMEN

1 Dax Bishop 11 Second Baptist School University Model-Houston
RECEIVERS

1 Peter Najvar 10 St. Joseph Catholic School-Bryan
2 Gavin Bickham 9 Living Stones Christian School-Alvin

CENTER
1 Wyatt Jansky 9 Brazosport Christian School-Lake Jackson

QUARTERBACK
1 Luke Coburn 10 Brazosport Christian School-Lake Jackson

RUNNING BACKS
1 Jackson Carey 11 St. Joseph Catholic School-Bryan
2 Judah Newby 12 Brazosport Christian School-Lake Jackson

SPREAD BACK
1 Colton Bundick 9 St. Joseph Catholic School-Bryan

UTILITY BACK
1 Braylyn Johnigan 11 O'Connell College Preparatory HS-Galveston

TIGHT END
1 Elijah Ray Martin Rivas 10 Living Stones Christian School-Alvin

KICKER
1 Jake Butler 12 Brazosport Christian School-Lake Jackson



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 5

HONORABLE MENTION
OFFENSE

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN
1 Elijah Isaac Ingram-Lewis 12 Baytown Christian Academy

RECEIVERS
1 Kadyn Q Ofori 11 Baytown Christian Academy
2 Kole Calhoun 9 Brazosport Christian School-Lake Jackson

CENTER
1 Hayden Lane Blagg 9 Living Stones Christian School-Alvin

QUARTERBACK
1 Sloane Asher Reves 12 Baytown Christian Academy

RUNNING BACKS
1 Justin Ashton Abboud 9 Divine Savior Academy-Missouri City
2 Jackson Erwin 12 Living Stones Christian School-Alvin

SPREAD BACK
1 Joshua Bates 9 O'Connell College Preparatory HS-Galveston

UTILITY BACK
1 Austin A Booth 12 Grace Christian Academy-Houston

TIGHT END
1 Caleb J Hernandez 10 Grace Christian Academy-Houston

KICKER
1 Kaden P Savage 9 Baytown Christian Academy



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 5

FIRST TEAM
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Justin Ashton Abboud 9 Divine Savior Academy-Missouri City
2 Heston Magallanes 9 Brazosport Christian School-Lake Jackson
3 Caden Edward Norris 12 Baytown Christian Academy

LINEBACKERS
1 Kadyn Q Ofori 11 Baytown Christian Academy
2 Braydon Allen Anderson 11 Baytown Christian Academy
3 Jacob Alexander Abboud 10 Divine Savior Academy-Missouri City

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Bryant Hutka 11 St. Joseph Catholic School-Bryan
2 Asiah (Juju) D Williams 10 Baytown Christian Academy
3 Ethan Nelson 11 Brazosport Christian School-Lake Jackson
4 Isaiah M Cartwright 12 Baytown Christian Academy

PUNTER
1 Nicholas Alexander 12 O'Connell College Preparatory HS-Galveston



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 5
SECOND TEAM

DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Elijah Ray Martin Rivas 10 Living Stones Christian School-Alvin
2 Andrew D Larson 12 Brazosport Christian School-Lake Jackson
3 Elijah Isaac Ingram-Lewis 12 Baytown Christian Academy

LINEBACKERS
1 Landon Blagg 12 Living Stones Christian School-Alvin
2 Seth Henderson 12 Brazosport Christian School-Lake Jackson
3 Maverick Dollins 11 Second Baptist School University Model-Houston

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Morgan Joseph Peltier 9 Divine Savior Academy-Missouri City
2 Colton Bundick 9 St. Joseph Catholic School-Bryan
3 Joshua Bates 9 O'Connell College Preparatory HS-Galveston
4 Morgan Love 9 Brazosport Christian School-Lake Jackson

PUNTER
1 Isaiah Kam 11 Grace Christian Academy-Houston



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION III
DISTRICT 5

HONORABLE MENTION
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Joseph Nalle 10 O'Connell College Preparatory HS-Galveston
2 John David Kent 9 Living Stones Christian School-Alvin
3 Walker West 10 St. Joseph Catholic School-Bryan

LINEBACKERS
1 Gavin Bickham 9 Living Stones Christian School-Alvin
2 Braylyn Johnigan 11 O'Connell College Preparatory HS-Galveston
3 Daniel Kline 10 O'Connell College Preparatory HS-Galveston

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Austin A Booth 12 Grace Christian Academy-Houston
2 Lucas Ramirez 10 St. Joseph Catholic School-Bryan
3 Jackson Erwin 12 Living Stones Christian School-Alvin
4 Hayden Lane Blagg 9 Living Stones Christian School-Alvin

PUNTER
1


